



66th International Divers Day  
World Aquatics Diving Recognised Event  
Rostock  
2024-01-18 - 2024-01-21



RESULT

Print: 2024-1-19 12:45 PM

COMPETITION: 5.1 PLATFORM WOMEN PRELIMINARY

RANK	NAME	AG	NAT	DD	TOTAL
1.	Katelyn Fung	2004	CAN	15.0	298.20
2.	Éloïse Bélanger	1994	CAN	14.7	291.75
3.	Elaena Dick	1999	CAN	14.7	288.00
4.	Valeria Antolino	2002	ESP	15.5	282.05
5.	Pauline Pfeif	2002	GER	15.5	275.05
6.	Elena Wassen	2000	GER	15.5	273.90
7.	Christina Wassen	1999	GER	15.5	268.70
8.	Ana Carvajal	2006	ESP	14.5	263.75
9.	Else Praasterink	2003	NED	14.8	260.10
10.	Carolina Coordes	2004	GER	15.5	248.15
11.	Maisie Bond	2007	GBR	15.1	242.95
12.	Amanda Lundin	2005	SWE	14.1	238.20
13.	Nicoleta-Angelica Muscalu	2003	ROU	15.5	206.65
14.	Dominique Santiago	2001	CZE	14.0	146.30



66th International Divers Day  
World Aquatics Diving Recognised Event  
Rostock  
2024-01-18 - 2024-01-21



**DETAIL REPORT**

**COMPETITION: 5.1 PLATFORM WOMEN PRELIMINARY**

RA	NAME	NAT	DIVE	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	LEV	PE	PT	TDD	TOTAL	
1.	Fung, Katelyn	CAN	405B	2.8	7.5	7.5	8.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	10m		<b>60.20</b>	2.	<b>15.0</b>	<b>298.20</b>
			305C	2.8	7.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.5	10m		<b>56.00</b>	3.	(116.20)	
			6243D	3.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	7.0	5.5	6.0	10m		<b>57.60</b>	1.	(173.80)	
			107B	3.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	10m		<b>54.00</b>	3.	(227.80)	
			5253B	3.2	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	10m		<b>70.40</b>	1.	(298.20)	
2.	Bélanger, Éloïse	CAN	405B	2.8	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	10m		<b>58.80</b>	4.	<b>14.7</b>	<b>291.75</b>
			305C	2.8	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	10m		<b>57.40</b>	3.	(116.20)	
			205B	2.9	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	10m		<b>56.55</b>	2.	(172.75)	
			107B	3.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	10m		<b>63.00</b>	1.	(235.75)	
			5253B	3.2	5.5	6.5	5.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	10m		<b>56.00</b>	2.	(291.75)	
3.	Dick, Elaena	CAN	5235D	2.8	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	10m		<b>60.20</b>	2.	<b>14.7</b>	<b>288.00</b>
			107C	2.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	10m		<b>48.60</b>	7.	(108.80)	
			407C	3.2	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	10m		<b>57.60</b>	4.	(166.40)	
			305C	2.8	8.5	8.0	8.5	7.5	8.0	7.0	8.0	10m		<b>67.20</b>	2.	(233.60)	
			6243D	3.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	10m		<b>54.40</b>	3.	(288.00)	
4.	Antolino, Valeria	ESP	107B	3.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	10m		<b>58.50</b>	5.	<b>15.5</b>	<b>282.05</b>
			6243D	3.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	10m		<b>51.20</b>	6.	(109.70)	
			205B	2.9	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	4.5	6.0	10m		<b>50.75</b>	7.	(160.45)	
			407C	3.2	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	10m		<b>64.00</b>	4.	(224.45)	
			5253B	3.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	10m		<b>57.60</b>	4.	(282.05)	
5.	Pfeif, Pauline	GER	6243D	3.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	10m		<b>57.60</b>	6.	<b>15.5</b>	<b>275.05</b>
			407C	3.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	10m		<b>49.60</b>	8.	(107.20)	
			205B	2.9	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	10m		<b>56.55</b>	5.	(163.75)	
			5253B	3.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	10m		<b>52.80</b>	5.	(216.55)	
			107B	3.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	10m		<b>58.50</b>	5.	(275.05)	
6.	Wassen, Elena	GER	5253B	3.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	10m		<b>48.00</b>	11.	<b>15.5</b>	<b>273.90</b>
			107B	3.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	10m		<b>58.50</b>	9.	(106.50)	
			205B	2.9	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	10m		<b>52.20</b>	8.	(158.70)	
			407C	3.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	10m		<b>52.80</b>	6.	(211.50)	
			6243D	3.2	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	10m		<b>62.40</b>	6.	(273.90)	
7.	Wassen, Christina	GER	407C	3.2	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	10m		<b>62.40</b>	1.	<b>15.5</b>	<b>268.70</b>
			107B	3.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	10m		<b>58.50</b>	1.	(120.90)	
			205B	2.9	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	10m		<b>40.60</b>	6.	(161.50)	
			6243D	3.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	10m		<b>44.80</b>	11.	(206.30)	
			5253B	3.2	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	5.5	7.0	6.5	10m		<b>62.40</b>	7.	(268.70)	



**66th International Divers Day**  
**World Aquatics Diving Recognised Event**  
**Rostock**  
2024-01-18 - 2024-01-21



**DETAIL REPORT**

**COMPETITION: 5.1 PLATFORM WOMEN PRELIMINARY**

RA	NAME	NAT	DIVE	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	LEV	PE	PT	TDD	TOTAL	
8.	Carvajal, Ana	ESP	305C	2.8	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	10m		50.40	10.	14.5	263.75
			107B	3.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	8.0	10m		69.00	2.	(119.40)	
			205B	2.9	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	10m		47.85	3.	(167.25)	
			407C	3.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.5	3.5	10m		43.20	8.	(210.45)	
			5251B	2.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	10m		53.30	8.	(263.75)	
9.	Praasterink, Else	NED	205B	2.9	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	10m		40.60	13.	14.8	260.10
			305C	2.8	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	10m		49.00	13.	(89.60)	
			107B	3.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	10m		54.00	12.	(143.60)	
			407C	3.2	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	10m		67.20	7.	(210.80)	
			5152B	2.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	10m		49.30	9.	(260.10)	
10.	Coordes, Carolina	GER	407C	3.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	10m		46.40	12.	15.5	248.15
			5253B	3.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	10m		49.60	12.	(96.00)	
			107B	3.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	10m		54.00	10.	(150.00)	
			205B	2.9	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	10m		56.55	10.	(206.55)	
			6243D	3.2	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.5	10m		41.60	10.	(248.15)	
11.	Bond, Maisie	GBR	5253B	3.2	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	10m		52.80	9.	15.1	242.95
			205B	2.9	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	10m		47.85	10.	(100.65)	
			107B	3.0	2.0	3.0	2.0	1.5	3.0	2.5	1.5	10m		19.50	13.	(120.15)	
			407C	3.2	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	10m		64.00	13.	(184.15)	
			305C	2.8	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	10m		58.80	11.	(242.95)	
12.	Lundin, Amanda	SWE	305C	2.8	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	10m		53.20	8.	14.1	238.20
			624B	2.8	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.5	5.5	5.0	10m		46.20	11.	(99.40)	
			5235D	2.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	10m		51.80	9.	(151.20)	
			405B	2.8	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	10m		40.60	12.	(191.80)	
			205B	2.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	10m		46.40	12.	(238.20)	
13.	Muscalu, Nicoleta-Angelica	ROU	107B	3.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	10m		55.50	7.	15.5	206.65
			407C	3.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	10m		54.40	5.	(109.90)	
			205B	2.9	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	10m		39.15	11.	(149.05)	
			5253B	3.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	10m		57.60	9.	(206.65)	
			6243D	3.2	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	10m		0.00	13.	(206.65)	
14.	Santiago, Dominique	CZE	405B	2.8	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	10m		39.20	14.	14.0	146.30
			107B	3.0	2.0	2.5	3.0	2.5	3.0	2.0	2.0	10m		21.00	14.	(60.20)	
			6241B	2.7	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	10m		41.85	14.	(102.05)	
			5251B	2.6	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	10m		31.20	14.	(133.25)	
			205B	2.9	1.5	2.0	1.5	1.0	2.0	1.5	1.5	10m		13.05	14.	(146.30)	



66th International Divers Day  
World Aquatics Diving Recognised Event  
Rostock  
2024-01-18 - 2024-01-21



**STATISTICS**

PARTICIPANTS: 14 ROUNDS: 5 JUMPS: 70

**COMPETITION: 5.1**

**PLATFORM WOMEN PRELIMINARY**

**Jury Of Appeal Agreed :**

Referee  
World Aquatics Delegate  
Comp. Manager

**Referee :**

Holger Schleppe GER

**Assistant :**

Erik Gundersen SWE

**Judges**

JU 1	Sara Toth	CAN
JU 2	Christian Picker	GER
JU 3	Susan Bamber	GBR
JU 4	Chola Chanturia	GEO
JU 5	Bobur Khasanov	UZB
JU 6	Petros Fyrigos	GRE
JU 7	Jann Siefken	AUT

x = two points penalty

**Speaker:**

Lucas Orłowski GER